
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 

7 
78 
14 
5 

42 
77 
18 
41 
58 

119 
01 

133 
35 
30 
23 
11 
47 
46 
20 
8 
9 
4 

05 
6 

09 
27 
37 
44 
59 
61 
66 

100 
147 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
3 
9 
4 
4 
5 
5 

10 
11 
6 
5 

12 

Class 

T2 
T2 
T2 
STL 
T2 
STL 
T4 
T3 
T2 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STU 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STU 
T4 
T3 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STU 
STL 

Name 

Scott Sinnott 
Andler Klatzky 
Scott Sewell 
Joe Smith 
Chris Halderman 
Travis Wiley 
Sergio Zlobin 
Michael Pettiford 
Larry Brady 
Angelica Sprehe 
Jasper Drengler 
Alan Stubblefield 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Camden Jones 
Phillip (Keith) Morrow 
William Keeling 
James Dianto 
James Goughary 
Peter Federlin 
Don Wiseman 
Liam Vail 
Stephen Johnson 
Alan Orban 
Stephen Jeu 
David Fiorelli 
Brian Laughlin 
Michael Staab 
Garrett Mays 
Jake Anton 
Scott Bettinger 
Charlie Peter 
Billy Roberts 
William Knight 

Hometown 

Esko MN 

Duluth MN 

Fort Worth TX 

Wakarusa KS 

McKinney,TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Louisville CO 

Olathe KS 

Carrollton TX 

Shawano WI 

Oklahoma City OK 

Tyler TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Prosper TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Rogers AR 

Littleton CO 

Leawood KS 

Hazelwood MO 

Houston TX 

Coppell TX 

Vinita OK 

Inola  OK 

Parker CO 

Bellevue NE 

Haysville KS 

Olathe KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Tulsa OK 

Member_ID 

529633 

607789 

640083 

435153 

412747 

615414 

542555 

149585 

481774 

526648 

382138 

527215 

281426 

347258 

547254 

287317 

547771 

40779 

449684 

39562 

653580 

272532_1 

218131 

514400 

511660 

376539 

624620 

517352 

439527 

192057 

353312 

477193 

484940 

Make-Model 

BMW 235i 

BMW M235 I Racing 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Soltice 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Pontiac Solstice 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Subaru BRZ 

Honda Civic SI 

Miata 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda MX-5 Cup Car 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Supra 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Chevrolet 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Honda Civic Si 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 Cup Car 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 235i 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Best Tm 

1:23.270 
1:24.906 
1:25.552 
1:25.835 
1:26.446 
1:26.843 
1:27.090 
1:27.223 
1:27.948 
1:28.114 
1:28.894 
1:29.295 
1:29.793 
1:31.134 
1:31.306 
1:31.654 
1:32.486 
1:32.823 
1:34.179 
1:36.153 
1:36.867 

In Lap 

9 
7 
7 
7 

10 
7 
7 
8 
5 
8 
6 
7 
4 
7 
9 
7 
8 
7 
3 
4 
6 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

ATK /Sinnott Blacktop 
NuEnergy Storage Technologies 
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 
Go4IT Racing Schools 
X-Factor 
Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 
DataSpeed LLC 
ARS Wheel Repair 
Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear, RV6 performance, Ktuner, yellow usa, 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 
Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep 
Quirt Racing 

Hoosier Tire 
DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 
Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/Hicks Radiator Shop/Springfield Dyno/Brian Laughlin Racing 
Go4it Services 
Jake Antonâ€™s mom 
West 7th Salvage, HTA Motorsport 
Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs, X-Factor, G-Loc Brakes, Black Armor Helmets, Honda Performance Development 

Mazda/Hoosier/Trees done right 
Team Hardway Racing, Slipstream performance 
GO 4 IT Racing School 
Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 
DON PRESTON RACING 

Mazda, Hoosier, Hawk, Summit 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/18/2021 8:30:56 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 8:01:19 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 08:00 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

66 

7 

14 

35 

78 

5 

6 

09 

61 

42 

41 

77 

100 

18 

58 

4 

20 

59 

01 

27 

119 

133 

147 

30 

47 

23 

37 

11 

44 

8 

46 

05 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

5 

1 

4 

3 

1 

6 

5 

4 

6 

2 

2 

3 

7 

8 

3 

9 

4 

5 

10 

4 

11 

12 

5 

5 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Charlie Peter 

Scott Sinnott 

Scott Sewell 

Patrick Lipsinic 

Andler Klatzky 

Joe Smith 

Stephen Jeu 

David Fiorelli 

Scott Bettinger 

Chris Halderman 

Michael Pettiford 

Travis Wiley 

Billy Roberts 

Sergio Zlobin 

Larry Brady 

Stephen Johnson 

Peter Federlin 

Jake Anton 

Jasper Drengler 

Brian Laughlin 

Angelica Sprehe 

Alan Stubblefield 

William Knight 

Camden Jones 

James Dianto 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

Michael Staab 

William Keeling 

Garrett Mays 

Don Wiseman 

James Goughary 

Alan Orban 

Liam Vail 

Member_ID 

353312 

529633 

640083 

281426 

607789 

435153 

514400 

511660 

192057 

412747 

149585 

615414 

477193 

542555 

481774 

272532_1 

449684 

439527 

382138 

376539 

526648 

527215 

484940 

347258 

547771 

547254 

624620 

287317 

517352 

39562 

40779 

218131 

653580 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Esko MN 

Fort Worth TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Duluth MN 

Wakarusa KS 

Houston TX 

Coppell TX 

Haysville KS 

McKinney,TX 

Louisville CO 

Austin TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Olathe KS 

Leawood KS 

Austin TX 

Bellevue NE 

Shawano WI 

Vinita OK 

Carrollton TX 

Tomball TX 

Tulsa OK 

Tyler TX 

Prosper TX 

Southlake TX 

Inola  OK 

Houston TX 

Parker CO 

Rogers AR 

Houston TX 

Hazelwood MO 

Littleton CO 

Region 

KCR 

LOL 

Tex 

NEOK 

LOL 

KAN 

Hous 

Tex 

WICH 

TEX 

Colo 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

KCR 

KCR 

LnSt 

NEB 

Milw 

NEOK 

Tex 

Hous 

NEOK 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

NEOK 

Hous 

Colo 

OZMT 

NER 

STL 

Colo 

Make-Model 

BMW 235i 

BMW 235i 

Porsche Cayman 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

BMW M235 I Racing 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Soltice 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Supra 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 Cup Car 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Mazda MX-5 Cup Car 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Chevrolet Chevrolet 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.247 

1:23.270 

1:24.067 

1:24.856 

1:24.906 

1:25.835 

1:26.085 

1:26.239 

1:26.337 

1:26.446 

1:26.790 

1:26.843 

1:26.951 

1:27.090 

1:27.106 

1:27.181 

1:27.257 

1:27.676 

1:27.832 

1:27.859 

1:28.114 

1:29.295 

1:30.192 

1:30.293 

1:30.340 

1:30.794 

1:30.936 

1:31.435 

1:31.483 

1:32.173 

1:32.368 

1:32.992 

1:34.638 

In Session 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Saturday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 1 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Announcements 
SPLIT START - Ts THEN STs 

Printed: 4/18/2021 8:37:31 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Sunday Race Merge GRID 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DQ 

No. 
66 
7 

78 
35 
09 
41 
5 

61 
18 
42 
4 

58 
14 
01 
27 
77 

100 
119 
37 
05 
6 

20 
133 
11 
44 
47 
9 

147 
8 

30 
59 
46 

23 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 
5 
6 
2 
2 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
4 
8 
5 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
STU 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T2 
STL 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T4 
STL 
STU 
T4 
T3 
STU 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 

T3 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Scott Sinnott 
Andler Klatzky 
Patrick Lipsinic 
David Fiorelli 
Michael Pettiford 
Joe Smith 
Scott Bettinger 
Sergio Zlobin 
Chris Halderman 
Stephen Johnson 
Larry Brady 
Scott Sewell 
Jasper Drengler 
Brian Laughlin 
Travis Wiley 
Billy Roberts 
Angelica Sprehe 
Michael Staab 
Alan Orban 
Stephen Jeu 
Peter Federlin 
Alan Stubblefield 
William Keeling 
Garrett Mays 
James Dianto 
Liam Vail 
William Knight 
Don Wiseman 
Camden Jones 
Jake Anton 
James Goughary 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Esko MN 

Duluth MN 

Oklahoma City OK 

Coppell TX 

Louisville CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Haysville KS 

Houston TX 

McKinney,TX 

Leawood KS 

Olathe KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Shawano WI 

Vinita OK 

Austin TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Carrollton TX 

Inola  OK 

Hazelwood MO 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Parker CO 

Prosper TX 

Littleton CO 

Tulsa OK 

Rogers AR 

Tyler TX 

Bellevue NE 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Make-Model 
BMW 235i 
BMW 235i 
BMW M235 I Racing 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Porsche Cayman 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Pontiac Soltice 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Porsche Cayman 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda MX-5 Cup Car 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Honda Civic Si 
Toyota Supra 
Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Solstice 
Mazda Miata MX-5 
Chevrolet Chevrolet 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 Cup Car 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Member_ID 

353312 

529633 

607789 

281426 

511660 

149585 

435153 

192057 

542555 

412747 

272532_1 

481774 

640083 

382138 

376539 

615414 

477193 

526648 

624620 

218131 

514400 

449684 

527215 

287317 

517352 

547771 

653580 

484940 

39562 

347258 

439527 

40779 

547254 

Region 
KCR 
LOL 
LOL 
NEOK 
Tex 
Colo 
KAN 
WICH 
Hous 
TEX 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
Milw 
NEOK 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
NEOK 
STL 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Colo 
Tex 
Colo 
NEOK 
OZMT 
Tex 
NEB 
NER 

Tex 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
22 
14 
8 
7 
4 

24 

Best Tm 
1:21.654 
1:23.025 
1:24.340 
1:25.633 
1:25.808 
1:26.691 
1:26.017 
1:26.245 
1:27.143 
1:26.298 
1:26.580 
1:27.092 
1:23.752 
1:26.557 
1:27.740 
1:27.304 
1:26.425 
1:28.317 
1:29.161 
1:29.502 
1:23.231 
1:28.642 
1:30.060 
1:31.007 
1:30.507 
1:30.493 
1:33.295 
1:32.859 
1:31.510 
1:30.366 
1:27.525 
1:31.847 

1:31.001 

Sponsor 

ATK /Sinnott Blacktop 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

DON PRESTON RACING 

Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 

Go4IT Racing Schools 

Jake Antonâ€™s mom 

DataSpeed LLC 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear, RV6 performance, Ktuner, yellow usa, 

Mazda/Hoosier/Trees done right 

X-Factor 

Mazda, Hoosier, Hawk, Summit 

ARS Wheel Repair 

Team Hardway Racing, Slipstream performance 

West 7th Salvage, HTA Motorsport 

Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs, X-Factor, G-Loc Brakes, Black Armor Helmets, Honda Performance Development 

DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

Go4it Services 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/Hicks Radiator Shop/Springfield Dyno/Brian Laughlin Racing 

Velocity Mazda/Phillips Race Prep 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

Hoosier Tire 

Quirt Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 6 intermintent TRANSPONDER 
Winner's total time 36:05.552, PROVISIONAL POST 11:26 AM 
Car 14 TO LAST IN CLASS 6.3.3, 6.4.6; Car 23 DISQUALIFIED 6.3.3, 6.4.6, 2.1.5 
OFFICIAL POST 12:34 pm 

Printed: 4/18/2021 12:42:14 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

29.049 

Avg. Speed 

77.800 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.654 

Best Speed 

79.359 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 1 STL STU T2 T3 T4 

GR 1 Race Sunday OFFICIALL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:45:36 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 10:30 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

88 
46 
42 
37 
21 
45 
8 

55 
77 
24 
57 
27 
7 

49 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 

Class 

FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FX 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 

Name 

Robert Vanman 
Darryl Wills 
Bill Johnson 
Sabre Cook 
Mike Sauce 
Tom Burt 
Austin Hill 
Avery Towns 
Roy Hillenburg 
Paul Crabtree 
Roger Addison 
William Snyder 
Gray Fowler 
Michael Lauer 

Hometown 

Allen TX 

league city TX 

Leawood KS 

Grand Junction CO 

Arlington TX 

Woodway WA 

Frankfort OH 

Allen TX 

Friendswood Tx 

League City TX 

Edmond OK 

Southlake TX 

Gilbert AZ 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Member_ID 

507232 

289743 

181783_1 

488488 

46314_1 

190965 

636690 

646870 

399473 

552703 

109432_1 

453447 

624031 

53151 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Formula Mazda 

STAR PRO Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Elan DP-08 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Best Tm 

1:14.666 
1:14.798 
1:15.455 
1:15.884 
1:16.460 
1:16.672 
1:17.405 
1:18.682 
1:20.906 
1:21.350 
1:21.579 
1:21.667 
1:22.140 
1:26.361 

In Lap 

11 
7 

11 
10 
8 

10 
10 
10 
9 

10 
7 

10 
10 
7 

Sponsor 

Amazi Water 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 
Formula Mazda, Texas Autosports 
Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co, G-Loc Brakes, Big Tex Trailers, PJ Trailers, CM Truck Beds, Rc Trailers, 
Towns Law Firm 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/18/2021 9:09:43 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 2 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

GR 2 Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 8:23:23 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 08:20 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

88 

46 

42 

37 

21 

45 

8 

55 

7 

77 

57 

27 

24 

49 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

Name 

Robert Vanman 

Darryl Wills 

Bill Johnson 

Sabre Cook 

Mike Sauce 

Tom Burt 

Austin Hill 

Avery Towns 

Gray Fowler 

Roy Hillenburg 

Roger Addison 

William Snyder 

Paul Crabtree 

Michael Lauer 

Member_ID 

507232 

289743 

181783_1 

488488 

46314_1 

190965 

636690 

646870 

624031 

399473 

109432_1 

453447 

552703 

53151 

Hometown 

Allen TX 

league city TX 

Leawood KS 

Grand Junction CO 

Arlington TX 

Woodway WA 

Frankfort OH 

Allen TX 

Gilbert AZ 

Friendswood Tx 

Edmond OK 

Southlake TX 

League City TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

KCR 

Colo 

Tex 

Nwst 

OVR 

Tex 

CSCC 

Hous 

OKLA 

Tex 

Tex 

KAN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Formula Mazda 

STAR PRO Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Elan DP-08 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.313 

1:14.381 

1:15.455 

1:15.650 

1:15.825 

1:16.585 

1:17.405 

1:18.316 

1:19.638 

1:19.707 

1:20.802 

1:21.194 

1:21.350 

1:25.406 

In Session 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 2 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 2 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/18/2021 9:16:16 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 2 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Sunday Race Merge GRID 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

No. 
46 
37 
45 
8 

21 
55 
57 
27 
7 

88 
49 
42 
24 
77 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
6 
1 
7 

DNF 

Class 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FC 
FX 
FE2 

Name 
Darryl Wills 
Sabre Cook 
Tom Burt 
Austin Hill 
Mike Sauce 
Avery Towns 
Roger Addison 
William Snyder 
Gray Fowler 
Robert Vanman 
Michael Lauer 
Bill Johnson 
Paul Crabtree 
Roy Hillenburg 

Hometown 

league city TX 

Grand Junction CO 

Woodway WA 

Frankfort OH 

Arlington TX 

Allen TX 

Edmond OK 

Southlake TX 

Gilbert AZ 

Allen TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Leawood KS 

League City TX 

Friendswood Tx 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Elan DP-08 
STAR PRO Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Member_ID 

289743 

488488 

190965 

636690 

46314_1 

646870 

109432_1 

453447 

624031 

507232 

53151 

181783_1 

552703 

399473 

Region 
Hous 
Colo 
Nwst 
OVR 
Tex 
Tex 
OKLA 
Tex 
CSCC 
Tex 
KAN 
KCR 
Tex 
Hous 

Laps 
27 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
24 
24 
19 
16 
7 

Best Tm 
1:13.660 
1:14.436 
1:14.995 
1:16.207 
1:14.382 
1:17.930 
1:18.893 
1:18.475 
1:16.807 
1:13.374 
1:22.964 
1:15.128 
1:19.831 
1:18.926 

Sponsor 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Formula Mazda, Texas Autosports 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co, G-Loc Brakes, Big Tex Trailers, PJ Trailers, CM Truck Beds, Rc Trailers, 

Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

Towns Law Firm 

Amazi Water 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:14.436) for FX by Sabre Cook. 
Winner's total time 33:47.252,  Provisional Post 12:15 PM 
OFFICIAL POST 2:50 PM 

Printed: 4/18/2021 2:57:16 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

13.309 

Avg. Speed 

86.304 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.374 

Best Speed 

88.315 

Best Lap by 

88 - Robert Vanman 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 2 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

GR 2 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:36:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 11:20 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

No. 

28 
74 
59 
47 
16 
2 

98 
50 
24 

115 
145 
92 
31 
5 

125 
07 

191 
51 
01 

151 
11 
55 
76 
37 
91 
84 
43 
19 
10 

124 
127 
34 
6 

57 
61 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

24 
8 
9 

10 
25 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 

Name 

Travis Wiley 
Matt Reynolds 
Grayson Farischon 
William Knight 
Quyen Tong 
Jim Drago 
Logan Stretch 
Taylor Ferranti 
Lee Thomas 
Brett Kowalski 
Steven Powers 
James Stevens 
Christopher Shaffer 
Marc Briley 
Alan Stubblefield 
Thomas Crum 
Kyle Hohlier 
Tyler Ladd 
David Daughtery 
Anthony Maioriello 
William Keeling 
Joshua Holsworth 
William Nystrom 
Brian Slater 
Kent Carter 
Fritz Wilke 
John Phillips 
Joseph Gersch 
David Hancock 
Chuck Davis 
Connor Thomas 
Chris Taylor 
Carey Rouse 
Donald Steven Hewett 
David Guinn 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

ARCADIA OK 

Tulsa OK 

Benbrook TX 

Memphis TN 

Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin TX 

Las Cruces NM 

Phoenix AZ 

Swansea IL 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Tomball TX 

Granbury TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Clearwater KS 

Rock Hill  SC 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Overland Park KS 

Springdale AR 

Anacoco LA 

Houston Tx 

Chelsea MI 

Sealy TX 

Conroe TX 

El Paso TX 

Overland Park KS 

Loveland CO 

Elroy TX 

Austin TX 

Burnet TX 

Dodge City KS 

Member_ID 

615414 

220134_3 

631483 

484940 

535265 

333432 

229543_7 

372933 

425437 

631265 

212429 

277737 

545153 

68125 

527215 

615197 

647578 

512613 

139327 

646144 

287317 

424571 

647044 

540280 

277344 

211911 

102149_1 

185486 

450534 

19893 

652671 

321393 

646030 

508164 

6464 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Toyota Yaris S 

Toyota Yaris 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Mazda2 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:27.475 
1:27.884 
1:27.929 
1:27.967 
1:28.057 
1:28.275 
1:28.346 
1:28.600 
1:28.883 
1:29.073 
1:29.452 
1:29.605 
1:30.101 
1:30.206 
1:30.532 
1:31.088 
1:31.127 
1:32.109 
1:32.371 
1:33.305 
1:33.449 
1:33.760 
1:33.920 
1:34.458 
1:34.469 
1:34.512 
1:34.520 
1:37.844 
1:39.314 
1:39.664 
1:39.715 
1:40.632 
1:43.822 
1:45.884 

In Lap 

8 
10 
10 
8 

10 
7 
8 
6 
7 

10 
8 
4 
5 
9 
8 
8 
9 
9 
5 
4 
4 
3 
7 
9 
8 
5 
6 
6 
5 
8 
3 
2 
7 
8 
0 

Sponsor 

G-LOCK 
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes 

Pure Cafe Southlake, TOPP Racing 
East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 
Wheels America 
X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 
X-Factor Racing 
Kowalski Motorsports 

Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 
X-Factor Racing | ME 
Briley MEP Engineering, LLC 
XFactor / Performance Stop 

Connect Inc 
Hoosier Tires, G-loc brakes, Babyface Fabrication 

G-LOC Brakes 
A Lazy B Ranch 
Phillips Race Prep 
Mobil 1, Frozen Rotors, Capaldi Racing, Hoosier Tire, BTCC Blueprints, Ink Frenzy, Hawk Brakes 
Phillipsraceprep,Hoosier,G-lock,CARS,Fred Haas Toyota ,ECR 
Phillips Race Prep 
Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EPBC Motorsports 
Honda 
RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 
Harris Hill Raceway, G-Loc Brakes, Chris Taylor Racing Services, Winding Road Racing, Mom, Hankook 

don preston racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/18/2021 9:32:04 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 3 SM B-Spec 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 8:44:15 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 08:40 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

28 

74 

59 

47 

2 

16 

98 

50 

24 

115 

92 

145 

31 

5 

125 

11 

191 

151 

07 

51 

55 

01 

34 

76 

91 

37 

84 

43 

127 

61 

19 

124 

10 

6 

57 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

1 

2 

22 

3 

23 

4 

5 

24 

25 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Travis Wiley 

Matt Reynolds 

Grayson Farischon 

William Knight 

Jim Drago 

Quyen Tong 

Logan Stretch 

Taylor Ferranti 

Lee Thomas 

Brett Kowalski 

James Stevens 

Steven Powers 

Christopher Shaffer 

Marc Briley 

Alan Stubblefield 

William Keeling 

Kyle Hohlier 

Anthony Maioriello 

Thomas Crum 

Tyler Ladd 

Joshua Holsworth 

David Daughtery 

Chris Taylor 

William Nystrom 

Kent Carter 

Brian Slater 

Fritz Wilke 

John Phillips 

Connor Thomas 

David Guinn 

Joseph Gersch 

Chuck Davis 

David Hancock 

Carey Rouse 

Donald Steven Hewett 

Member_ID 

615414 

220134_3 

631483 

484940 

333432 

535265 

229543_7 

372933 

425437 

631265 

277737 

212429 

545153 

68125 

527215 

287317 

647578 

646144 

615197 

512613 

424571 

139327 

321393 

647044 

277344 

540280 

211911 

102149_1 

652671 

6464 

185486 

19893 

450534 

646030 

508164 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

ARCADIA OK 

Tulsa OK 

Memphis TN 

Benbrook TX 

Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin TX 

Las Cruces NM 

Swansea IL 

Phoenix AZ 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Dallas TX 

Granbury TX 

Clearwater KS 

Overland Park KS 

Rock Hill  SC 

Elroy TX 

Springdale AR 

Houston Tx 

Anacoco LA 

Chelsea MI 

Sealy TX 

Loveland CO 

Dodge City KS 

Conroe TX 

Overland Park KS 

El Paso TX 

Austin TX 

Burnet TX 

Region 

LnSt 

LnSt 

OKLA 

NEOK 

MIDS 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

PnAm 

STL 

AZ 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

OKLA 

Tex 

Tex 

WICH 

KCR 

CCR 

LnSt 

NEOK 

Hous 

SwLa 

DET 

Hous 

Colo 

WICH 

Hous 

KCR 

STxB 

LnSt 

Tex 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Toyota Yaris S 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Yaris 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Mazda2 

Mini Cooper 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.475 

1:27.884 

1:27.929 

1:27.967 

1:27.979 

1:28.057 

1:28.346 

1:28.600 

1:28.883 

1:29.073 

1:29.319 

1:29.452 

1:29.761 

1:30.206 

1:30.413 

1:30.450 

1:30.496 

1:30.710 

1:31.088 

1:31.272 

1:31.361 

1:32.371 

1:33.888 

1:33.920 

1:34.028 

1:34.458 

1:34.512 

1:34.520 

1:35.751 

1:36.632 

1:36.992 

1:39.251 

1:39.314 

1:39.450 

1:40.395 

In Session 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

GR 3 Race Saturday PROVISIONAL 

Announcements 
SPLIT START  SM then B-Spec 

Printed: 4/18/2021 9:34:54 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 3 SM B-Spec 

Sunday Race Merge GRID 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
28 
74 
59 
47 
16 
24 
98 

191 
07 
11 
5 

55 
125 
01 
34 
43 
91 
84 
76 

127 
19 
61 
10 
6 

37 
124 
57 
31 

145 
50 

151 
115 
92 
51 
2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

14 
15 
6 

16 
7 
8 

17 
9 

10 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Matt Reynolds 
Grayson Farischon 
William Knight 
Quyen Tong 
Lee Thomas 
Logan Stretch 
Kyle Hohlier 
Thomas Crum 
William Keeling 
Marc Briley 
Joshua Holsworth 
Alan Stubblefield 
David Daughtery 
Chris Taylor 
John Phillips 
Kent Carter 
Fritz Wilke 
William Nystrom 
Connor Thomas 
Joseph Gersch 
David Guinn 
David Hancock 
Carey Rouse 
Brian Slater 
Chuck Davis 
Donald Steven Hewett 
Christopher Shaffer 
Steven Powers 
Taylor Ferranti 
Anthony Maioriello 
Brett Kowalski 
James Stevens 
Tyler Ladd 
Jim Drago 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

ARCADIA OK 

Tulsa OK 

Benbrook TX 

Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Granbury TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Overland Park KS 

Tomball TX 

Rock Hill  SC 

Elroy TX 

Sealy TX 

Houston Tx 

Chelsea MI 

Springdale AR 

Loveland CO 

Conroe TX 

Dodge City KS 

El Paso TX 

Austin TX 

Anacoco LA 

Overland Park KS 

Burnet TX 

Dallas TX 

Phoenix AZ 

Cypress TX 

Dallas TX 

Las Cruces NM 

Swansea IL 

Clearwater KS 

Memphis TN 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda 2 
Toyota Yaris S 
Honda Fit 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Toyota Yaris 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Mazda2 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

615414 

220134_3 

631483 

484940 

535265 

425437 

229543_7 

647578 

615197 

287317 

68125 

424571 

527215 

139327 

321393 

102149_1 

277344 

211911 

647044 

652671 

185486 

6464 

450534 

646030 

540280 

19893 

508164 

545153 

212429 

372933 

646144 

631265 

277737 

512613 

333432 

Region 
LnSt 
LnSt 
OKLA 
NEOK 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
OKLA 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
KCR 
Hous 
CCR 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
DET 
NEOK 
Colo 
Hous 
WICH 
STxB 
LnSt 
SwLa 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
AZ 
Hous 
Tex 
PnAm 
STL 
WICH 
MIDS 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
19 
16 
15 
8 
7 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:28.264 
1:28.283 
1:28.604 
1:28.762 
1:28.846 
1:28.895 
1:28.734 
1:30.347 
1:30.112 
1:30.599 
1:30.981 
1:30.303 
1:31.097 
1:33.122 
1:32.986 
1:33.756 
1:33.944 
1:33.968 
1:34.876 
1:34.278 
1:35.728 
1:35.722 
1:36.008 
1:37.396 
1:35.520 
1:37.381 
1:39.694 
1:29.071 
1:29.600 
1:29.178 
1:31.343 
1:29.939 
1:46.842 
1:47.085 

Sponsor 

G-LOCK 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes 

Pure Cafe Southlake, TOPP Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Wheels America 

Briley MEP Engineering, LLC 

XFactor / Performance Stop 

Hoosier Tires, G-loc brakes, Babyface Fabrication 

Harris Hill Raceway, G-Loc Brakes, Chris Taylor Racing Services, Winding Road Racing, Mom, Hankook 

Phillipsraceprep,Hoosier,G-lock,CARS,Fred Haas Toyota ,ECR 

Phillips Race Prep 

Mobil 1, Frozen Rotors, Capaldi Racing, Hoosier Tire, BTCC Blueprints, Ink Frenzy, Hawk Brakes 

G-LOC Brakes 

RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 

Phillips Race Prep 

don preston racing 

Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EPBC Motorsports 

A Lazy B Ranch 

Honda 

X-Factor Racing | ME 

X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Kowalski Motorsports 

Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 

Connect Inc 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winner's total time 35:59.046, PROVISIONAL POST 1:50 PM 
OFFICIAL POST 4:50 PM 

Printed: 4/18/2021 4:52:06 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.539 

Avg. Speed 

72.724 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.264 

Best Speed 

73.416 

Best Lap by 

28 - Travis Wiley 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 3 SM B-Spec 

GR 3 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:09:07 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 13:00 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 

108 
119 
56 
4 

128 
20 
52 
17 

129 
18 
21 
36 
88 

107 
45 
33 
37 

118 
77 
59 

111 
68 
14 

171 
67 

104 
26 
42 
11 
22 
2 

117 
9 
6 

09 
66 

188 
127 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

Dave Ogburn 
Grayson Strathman 
Richard Stephens 
Denny Stripling 
Liam Snyder 
Jim Cote, Jr.  SADEV 
Peyton Long SADEV 
John Black 
Carl Hayward SADEV 
Gary Glanger 
Wayne Hudec 
Nils Musaeus 
Michael Siemer 
Jacob Deily 
Tom Burt 
Joe Frederick 
Corey Condit 
Matt Strathman SADEV 
Andre Perra 
Steven Challis 
Johnny Meriggi 
Brad Gorrondona SADEV 
Robin Kirkland SADEV 
Charles Pigeon 
Brent Steward 
Ashley B Oaks 
Timothy Blakeley 
Eric Lasner 
Don Tessier 
Clif Twaddle 
Jim Cote Sr 
James Rishel 
Tyler Fox 
Tyler Knighton 
Raymond Miller 
David Jackson 
Judson Holt 
Mark Snyder 

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Bixby OK 

McKinney TX 

Southlake TX 

Overland Park KS 

Greenbrier AR 

Olympic Valley CA 

Olathe KS 

Dallas TX 

Fayetteville AR 

Conroe TX 

Edmond OK 

Edmond OK 

Woodway WA 

Longview TX 

Scottsdale  Az 

Topeka KS 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

The Woodlands TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Parkville MO 

Abilene TX 

Bartlesville OK 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Prairie Grove AR 

Tulsa OK 

Houston TX 

Stanley KS 

Wichita KS 

Kansas City MO 

Orlando FL 

Spring TX 

Kenosha WI 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Member_ID 

414470 

409212 

349691 

219463 

453452 

323086 

546845 

202424 

450988 

448785 

513276 

258185 

494526 

634389 

190965 

463647 

481137 

331252 

481936 

613859 

220042_1 

363127 

363825 

451228 

554890 

504776 

107715 

549957 

326341 

375872 

323084 

293593 

313806 

643438 

470878 

620322 

641180 

453451 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:21.312 
1:21.448 
1:21.520 
1:21.606 
1:21.781 
1:22.040 
1:22.049 
1:22.245 
1:22.354 
1:22.605 
1:22.941 
1:23.028 
1:23.040 
1:23.103 
1:23.180 
1:23.199 
1:23.233 
1:23.459 
1:23.585 
1:23.603 
1:23.612 
1:23.775 
1:23.866 
1:23.948 
1:24.107 
1:24.252 
1:24.607 
1:24.805 
1:24.806 
1:25.269 
1:25.920 
1:26.068 
1:26.094 
1:27.130 
1:27.923 
1:28.319 
1:34.586 

In Lap 

10 
7 
6 
9 
7 
8 
9 
9 
8 
6 
9 

10 
9 
9 

10 
7 
8 
8 

10 
10 
10 
7 
6 
5 

10 
8 
9 

10 
7 
6 

10 
5 
6 
6 
9 
6 
7 
0 

Sponsor 

Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
Shock Top Beer 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Lightspeed Motorsports 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Flat Out Racing 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 
Hazel Valley Ranch 
Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 

Piedmont Car Wash 
Flat Out Racing 

EXP Realty Scottsdale Arizona 
Budweiser 
Senva Sensors 
Flat Out Racing 
jrm management 
Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 

tige boats 

JC Tritoon 
Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Spec Racer Sports 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 
ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Spec Racer Sports 
Lupe Tortilla 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
car 127 loss of qualifying times due to pass under yellow 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/18/2021 9:56:04 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 4 SRF3 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:05:22 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 09:00 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

108 

127 

119 

56 

4 

128 

18 

20 

52 

129 

21 

17 

33 

67 

36 

88 

107 

37 

45 

9 

171 

14 

118 

77 

59 

111 

42 

68 

104 

22 

117 

26 

11 

09 

2 

6 

66 

188 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Dave Ogburn 

Mark Snyder 

Grayson Strathman 

Richard Stephens 

Denny Stripling 

Liam Snyder 

Gary Glanger 

Jim Cote, Jr.  SADEV 

Peyton Long SADEV 

Carl Hayward SADEV 

Wayne Hudec 

John Black 

Joe Frederick 

Brent Steward 

Nils Musaeus 

Michael Siemer 

Jacob Deily 

Corey Condit 

Tom Burt 

Tyler Fox 

Charles Pigeon 

Robin Kirkland SADEV 

Matt Strathman SADEV 

Andre Perra 

Steven Challis 

Johnny Meriggi 

Eric Lasner 

Brad Gorrondona SADEV 

Ashley B Oaks 

Clif Twaddle 

James Rishel 

Timothy Blakeley 

Don Tessier 

Raymond Miller 

Jim Cote Sr 

Tyler Knighton 

David Jackson 

Judson Holt 

Member_ID 

414470 

453451 

409212 

349691 

219463 

453452 

448785 

323086 

546845 

450988 

513276 

202424 

463647 

554890 

258185 

494526 

634389 

481137 

190965 

313806 

451228 

363825 

331252 

481936 

613859 

220042_1 

549957 

363127 

504776 

375872 

293593 

107715 

326341 

470878 

323084 

643438 

620322 

641180 

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 

Southlake TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Bixby OK 

McKinney TX 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

Overland Park KS 

Greenbrier AR 

Olathe KS 

Fayetteville AR 

Olympic Valley CA 

Longview TX 

Bartlesville OK 

Conroe TX 

Edmond OK 

Edmond OK 

Scottsdale  Az 

Woodway WA 

Kansas City MO 

Abilene TX 

Parkville MO 

Topeka KS 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

The Woodlands TX 

Prairie Grove AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Wichita KS 

Dallas TX 

Tulsa OK 

Spring TX 

Stanley KS 

Orlando FL 

Kenosha WI 

Houston TX 

Region 

WTex 

Tex 

KAN 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

ARK 

KCR 

NEOK 

SFR 

LnSt 

NEOK 

Hous 

OKLA 

OKLA 

CSCC 

Nwst 

KCR 

LnSt 

KCR 

KAN 

Ore 

Ore 

Hous 

NEOK 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

WICH 

Tex 

NEOK 

Tex 

KCR 

CFR 

Milw 

LnSt 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.312 

1:21.417 

1:21.448 

1:21.520 

1:21.606 

1:21.781 

1:21.845 

1:22.040 

1:22.049 

1:22.049 

1:22.209 

1:22.245 

1:22.715 

1:23.008 

1:23.028 

1:23.040 

1:23.103 

1:23.165 

1:23.180 

1:23.240 

1:23.378 

1:23.423 

1:23.459 

1:23.585 

1:23.603 

1:23.612 

1:23.642 

1:23.775 

1:24.038 

1:24.126 

1:24.376 

1:24.605 

1:24.801 

1:25.800 

1:25.920 

1:27.130 

1:27.855 

1:33.448 

In Session 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 4 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Announcements 
REVISED to remove prior announcement 

Printed: 4/18/2021 10:26:13 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 4 SRF3 

Sunday Race Merge GRID Revised 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
4 

56 
119 
128 
18 

127 
108 
17 
33 
21 

107 
37 
36 

171 
67 
77 
45 
88 
59 

104 
26 
9 

117 
11 
6 

66 
2 

20 
129 
68 

118 
14 
42 
22 
52 

188 
111 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Richard Stephens 
Grayson Strathman 
Liam Snyder 
Gary Glanger 
Mark Snyder 
Dave Ogburn 
John Black 
Joe Frederick 
Wayne Hudec 
Jacob Deily 
Corey Condit 
Nils Musaeus 
Charles Pigeon 
Brent Steward 
Andre Perra 
Tom Burt 
Michael Siemer 
Steven Challis 
Ashley B Oaks 
Timothy Blakeley 
Tyler Fox 
James Rishel 
Don Tessier 
Tyler Knighton 
David Jackson 
Jim Cote Sr 
Jim Cote, Jr.  SADEV 
Carl Hayward SADEV 
Brad Gorrondona SADEV 
Matt Strathman SADEV 
Robin Kirkland SADEV 
Eric Lasner 
Clif Twaddle 
Peyton Long SADEV 
Judson Holt 
Johnny Meriggi 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Bixby OK 

Sand Springs OK 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

Southlake TX 

San Angelo TX 

Olympic Valley CA 

Longview TX 

Fayetteville AR 

Edmond OK 

Scottsdale  Az 

Conroe TX 

Abilene TX 

Bartlesville OK 

Portland OR 

Woodway WA 

Edmond OK 

Portland OR 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Kansas City MO 

Wichita KS 

Tulsa OK 

Orlando FL 

Kenosha WI 

Stanley KS 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Topeka KS 

Parkville MO 

Prairie Grove AR 

Houston TX 

Greenbrier AR 

Houston TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

219463 

349691 

409212 

453452 

448785 

453451 

414470 

202424 

463647 

513276 

634389 

481137 

258185 

451228 

554890 

481936 

190965 

494526 

613859 

504776 

107715 

313806 

293593 

326341 

643438 

620322 

323084 

323086 

450988 

363127 

331252 

363825 

549957 

375872 

546845 

641180 

220042_1 

Region 
Tex 
LnSt 
KAN 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
WTex 
SFR 
LnSt 
NEOK 
OKLA 
CSCC 
Hous 
LnSt 
NEOK 
Ore 
Nwst 
OKLA 
Ore 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
WICH 
NEOK 
CFR 
Milw 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
KAN 
KCR 
NEOK 
Hous 
ARK 
LnSt 
Hous 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
18 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
8 
8 
7 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:21.973 
1:21.853 
1:21.699 
1:21.808 
1:21.815 
1:21.834 
1:21.930 
1:21.986 
1:22.526 
1:22.237 
1:22.573 
1:22.636 
1:23.067 
1:23.287 
1:23.176 
1:23.621 
1:23.483 
1:23.348 
1:23.202 
1:23.626 
1:23.743 
1:22.866 
1:24.009 
1:24.545 
1:25.823 
1:26.532 
1:25.829 
1:22.230 
1:22.384 
1:22.883 
1:23.852 
1:23.010 
1:23.944 
1:25.004 
1:21.905 
1:31.153 
1:24.624 

Sponsor 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Shock Top Beer 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Piedmont Car Wash 

EXP Realty Scottsdale Arizona 

Mindy Musaeus, Exxonmobil 

tige boats 

Senva Sensors 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

JC Tritoon 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

Spec Racer Sports 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 

Budweiser 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

jrm management 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winners's total time 35:44.072, PROVISIONAL POST 2:40 PM 
OFFICIAL POST 3:25 PM, REVISED 4:20 PM FOR EXPERMENTAL VEHICLES 
CARS 20,129, 68, 118,14 EXPERMENTAL - TO BACK OF PACK 

Printed: 4/18/2021 4:46:31 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.297 

Avg. Speed 

78.579 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.699 

Best Speed 

79.316 

Best Lap by 

119 - Grayson Strathman 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 4 SRF3 

GR 4 Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:58:58 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 13:50 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions

Page 1/2 



Pos 
Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

09 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

Name 

Raymond Miller 

Hometown 

Spring TX 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

470878 

Region 

Tex 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winners's total time 35:44.072, PROVISIONAL POST 2:40 PM 
OFFICIAL POST 3:25 PM, REVISED 4:20 PM FOR EXPERMENTAL VEHICLES 
CARS 20,129, 68, 118,14 EXPERMENTAL - TO BACK OF PACK 

Printed: 4/18/2021 4:46:31 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.297 

Avg. Speed 

78.579 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.699 

Best Speed 

79.316 

Best Lap by 

119 - Grayson Strathman 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 4 SRF3 

GR 4 Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:58:58 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 13:50 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

62 
50 
38 
74 

167 
91 
12 
26 
8 

15 
134 
27 
77 

141 
37 
4 

05 
6 
7 

20 
21 
34 
41 
62 
88 
98 

103 
117 
121 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
2 
4 
5 
7 
8 
6 
5 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GT3 
GT2 
GT1 
GT3 
T1 
GT2 
GT3 
GTX 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GTX 
GT1 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 

Name 

Tom Smith 
Mike McGinley 
Colin Cohen 
Darren Brown 
Steve Leidholdt 
Andrew Timmons 
Luis Rivera 
Chris Edens 
Levi Lear 
Brian Haupt 
Michael Young 
Kim McDonald 
Phillip Waters 
George Walker 
Curt Faigle 
William Hayes 
David Fershtand 
Tim White 
Jim Valdez 
Jim Wheeler 
Mark Kirby 
R Paul Evans 
Michael Pettiford 
Tom Smith 
Taz Harvey 
Bob Stretch 
Bryan Sircely 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Dane Smith 

Hometown 

Fayetteville AR 

Overland Park KS 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Plano TX 

Chesterfield MO 

Wichita KS 

Angleton TX 

Sherwood AR 

Sedan KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Grand Island NE 

Grand Prairie TX 

Tulsa OK 

Florissant MO 

Dallas TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Omaha NE 

Denver 

Lenexa KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Lewisville TX 

Louisville CO 

Fayetteville AR 

Danville CA 

Arlington TX 

Plano TX 

Florissant MO 

Springdale  AR 

Member_ID 

236500_1 

297151 

307873_1 

199989 

499128 

101062_1 

147645 

364995 

525558 

6976 

541317 

388380 

108001 

335170 

260709_0 

647351 

225386 

193088 

98839 

49171 

337932 

286256_1 

149585 

236500_1 

494856 

229543 

527870 

481515 

236500_4 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Maserati Trofeo 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mazda RX7 

Aston Martin Vantage 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 718 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

BMW E46 

Pontiac TransAM 

Dodge Viper 

Panoz GT-S 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 997.1 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:16.583 
1:19.798 
1:22.983 
1:26.839 
1:27.083 
1:27.160 
1:27.718 
1:27.920 
1:27.926 
1:29.111 
1:29.670 
1:31.001 
1:32.305 
1:32.733 
1:35.033 

In Lap 

5 
10 
7 
6 
9 
7 
3 
2 
5 
4 
9 
4 
4 
9 
9 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

USA Metal Recycling 
McGinley Motorsports 
Norwood Auto Italia 

STLCOM.COM 

RPM Mazda Hoosier Roy's Speed Shop 
Two-Six Motorsports, Sherwood Tire Pros, GLOC Brakes 
Lear Health Services 
Carriage & Motor Works 
Corsair Racing 
Kim's Auto Repair Service 
BasicGospel.net 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 
Castlereagh Team Racing 
Permian Mitsubishi 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

Valdez Motorsports 
Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
USA Metal Recycling 
Dublin Mazda/Hoosier 
wheels america 
Quirt Racing 
Castlereagh team racing 
HIGH DEMAND Pueblo CO 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Cars 7 91 98 See Race Director for permission to start 

Printed: 4/18/2021 10:09:34 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 PX 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:27:50 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 09:20 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

62 

121 

05 

21 

50 

103 

41 

38 

4 

74 

12 

167 

34 

91 

77 

6 

26 

8 

134 

15 

2 

20 

27 

88 

117 

141 

7 

37 

98 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

5 

4 

1 

2 

2 

6 

3 

3 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

7 

6 

8 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GTX 

GTX 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GTX 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

Name 

Tom Smith 

Dane Smith 

David Fershtand 

Mark Kirby 

Mike McGinley 

Bryan Sircely 

Michael Pettiford 

Colin Cohen 

William Hayes 

Darren Brown 

Luis Rivera 

Steve Leidholdt 

R Paul Evans 

Andrew Timmons 

Phillip Waters 

Tim White 

Chris Edens 

Levi Lear 

Michael Young 

Brian Haupt 

Tom Smith 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Taz Harvey 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

George Walker 

Jim Valdez 

Curt Faigle 

Bob Stretch 

Member_ID 

236500_1 

236500_4 

225386 

337932 

297151 

527870 

149585 

307873_1 

647351 

199989 

147645 

499128 

286256_1 

101062_1 

108001 

193088 

364995 

525558 

541317 

6976 

236500_1 

49171 

388380 

494856 

481515 

335170 

98839 

260709_0 

229543 

Hometown 

Fayetteville AR 

Springdale  AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Plano TX 

Louisville CO 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Dallas TX 

Plano TX 

Angleton TX 

Chesterfield MO 

Lewisville TX 

Wichita KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Omaha NE 

Sherwood AR 

Sedan KS 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Spring Hill KS 

Fayetteville AR 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

Danville CA 

Florissant MO 

Tulsa OK 

Denver 

Florissant MO 

Arlington TX 

Region 

MIDS 

MIDS 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

STL 

Tex 

WICH 

Tex 

NEB 

ARK 

WICH 

CDR 

KCR 

MIDS 

KCR 

NEB 

SFR 

STL 

NEOK 

Colo 

STL 

Tex 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997.1 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Maserati Trofeo 

Porsche 718 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GT-S 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Aston Martin Vantage 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E46 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.583 

1:16.799 

1:18.925 

1:19.238 

1:19.798 

1:19.849 

1:21.608 

1:22.983 

1:23.179 

1:24.398 

1:24.553 

1:26.284 

1:26.986 

1:27.160 

1:27.212 

1:27.250 

1:27.405 

1:27.926 

1:28.323 

1:28.387 

1:28.616 

1:28.966 

1:29.595 

1:30.284 

1:30.829 

1:32.733 

1:33.462 

1:35.033 

1:35.475 

In Session 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Qualifying Saturday 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Qualifying Saturday 

GR 5 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 5 Qualifying Saturday 

Printed: 4/18/2021 10:12:24 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 PX 

Sunday Race Merge GRID 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
62 
05 
21 

121 
50 

103 
38 
4 

34 
91 
74 

134 
6 

77 
8 

167 
88 
27 

141 
37 

117 
41 
12 
15 

26 
20 
7 

98 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
5 
6 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GT1 
GT3 
GTX 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
T1 
GT3 
GT3 

T1 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 

Name 
Tom Smith 
David Fershtand 
Mark Kirby 
Dane Smith 
Mike McGinley 
Bryan Sircely 
Colin Cohen 
William Hayes 
R Paul Evans 
Andrew Timmons 
Darren Brown 
Michael Young 
Tim White 
Phillip Waters 
Levi Lear 
Steve Leidholdt 
Taz Harvey 
Kim McDonald 
George Walker 
Curt Faigle 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Michael Pettiford 
Luis Rivera 
Brian Haupt 

Chris Edens 
Jim Wheeler 
Jim Valdez 
Bob Stretch 

Hometown 

Fayetteville AR 

Fort Worth TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Springdale  AR 

Overland Park KS 

Plano TX 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Dallas TX 

Lewisville TX 

Wichita KS 

Plano TX 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Omaha NE 

Grand Prairie TX 

Sedan KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Danville CA 

Grand Island NE 

Tulsa OK 

Florissant MO 

Florissant MO 

Louisville CO 

Angleton TX 

Spring Hill KS 

Sherwood AR 

Lenexa KS 

Denver 

Arlington TX 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Dodge Viper 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 997.1 
Maserati Trofeo 
Porsche 718 
Panoz GT-S 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX7 
Aston Martin Vantage 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 
Pontiac TransAM 
BMW E46 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

236500_1 

225386 

337932 

236500_4 

297151 

527870 

307873_1 

647351 

286256_1 

101062_1 

199989 

541317 

193088 

108001 

525558 

499128 

494856 

388380 

335170 

260709_0 

481515 

149585 

147645 

6976 

364995 

49171 

98839 

229543 

Region 
MIDS 
Tex 
KCR 
MIDS 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
WICH 
Tex 
CDR 
NEB 
Tex 
WICH 
STL 
SFR 
NEB 
NEOK 
STL 
STL 
Colo 
Hous 
KCR 

ARK 
KCR 
Colo 
Tex 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
1:13.464 
1:16.621 
1:18.588 
1:17.295 
1:19.258 
1:19.352 
1:23.099 
1:23.948 
1:25.161 
1:22.951 
1:25.605 
1:25.752 
1:26.644 
1:26.627 
1:25.884 
1:26.025 
1:28.650 
1:29.471 
1:29.911 
1:32.577 
1:36.712 
1:23.021 
1:26.446 
1:27.983 

Sponsor 

USA Metal Recycling 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

HIGH DEMAND Pueblo CO 

McGinley Motorsports 

Quirt Racing 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Permian Mitsubishi 

Corsair Racing 

BasicGospel.net 

Lear Health Services 

STLCOM.COM 

Dublin Mazda/Hoosier 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Castlereagh team racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

RPM Mazda Hoosier Roy's Speed Shop 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Two-Six Motorsports, Sherwood Tire Pros, GLOC Brakes 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Valdez Motorsports 

wheels america 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.464) for GT1 by Tom Smith. 
New Track Record (1:23.099) for GTX by Colin Cohen. 
Winner's total time 29:44.452, Provisional Post 3:25 PM, Early Checker due to accident 
OFFICIAL POST 5:05 PM 

Printed: 4/18/2021 5:05:27 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

8.291 

Avg. Speed 

76.259 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.464 

Best Speed 

88.206 

Best Lap by 

62 - Tom Smith 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 PX 

GR 5 Race Sunday OFFICIALL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:49:40 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 14:45 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

41 
137 
15 
73 
76 
86 
94 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 

Class 

FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
F5 
FV 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 
Bill Kephart 
Steve Meyer 
David Vincent 
Jay Messenger 
Timothy Friest 
Robert Neumeister 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Longmont CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Muleshoe TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Pueblo CO 

Member_ID 

117710 

218084 

384120 

377683 

69966_1 

391518 

112181 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-5 

Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

Swift DB-6 

KBS Mk VII 

Van Diemen RF98 

KBS mk VII 

Lynx Querida 

Best Tm 

1:21.129 
1:23.582 
1:24.321 

In Lap 

9 
10 
10 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

RHR Racing 
Elisibeth Vincent 
Primus,Quantum,Messenger Racing 

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/18/2021 10:33:20 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 6 F500 FF FV 

GR Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:54:28 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 09:40 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

41 

137 

15 

76 

73 

86 

94 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 

Bill Kephart 

Steve Meyer 

Jay Messenger 

David Vincent 

Timothy Friest 

Robert Neumeister 

Member_ID 

117710 

218084 

384120 

69966_1 

377683 

391518 

112181 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Longmont CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Pueblo CO 

Region 

KCR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-5 

Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

Swift DB-6 

Van Diemen RF98 

KBS Mk VII 

KBS mk VII 

Lynx Querida 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.129 

1:23.582 

1:24.321 

1:26.333 

1:26.507 

1:26.715 

1:33.002 

In Session 

GR Qualifying Sunday 

GR Qualifying Sunday 

GR Qualifying Sunday 

GR 6 Qualifying Saturday 

GR 6 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 6 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 6 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Printed: 4/18/2021 10:35:52 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 6 F500 FF FV 

Sunday Race Merge GRID 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
41 

137 
15 
86 
73 
94 

76 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FV 

FF 

Name 
Cliff Johnson 
Bill Kephart 
Steve Meyer 
Timothy Friest 
David Vincent 
Robert Neumeister 

Jay Messenger 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Longmont CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Pueblo CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Make-Model 
Piper DF-5 
Vestal Crane 02 15AB 
Swift DB-6 
KBS mk VII 
KBS Mk VII 
Lynx Querida 

Van Diemen RF98 

Member_ID 

117710 

218084 

384120 

391518 

377683 

112181 

69966_1 

Region 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 

Colo 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
23 

Best Tm 
1:21.566 
1:21.972 
1:23.734 
1:24.946 
1:24.014 
1:32.838 

Sponsor 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

RHR Racing 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Hoosier Tires/Redline Oil 

Primus,Quantum,Messenger Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winner's Total Time 36:07.094, Provisional Post 4:25 pm 
OFFICIAL POST 4:55 PM 

Printed: 4/18/2021 4:57:42 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

13.885 

Avg. Speed 

77.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.566 

Best Speed 

79.445 

Best Lap by 

41 - Cliff Johnson 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 6 F500 FF FV 

GR 6 Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:41:21 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 15:30 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

71 
137 
36 
88 
07 
53 
74 
86 
83 
13 
0 

175 
3 
7 
8 

14 
25 
26 
31 
75 
76 
77 

124 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
6 
1 
7 
3 
8 
9 

10 
3 
2 
4 
4 

11 
5 
5 

Class 

EP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
EP 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 
Sam Henry 
Cliff Ira 
Taz Harvey 
Wade McBride 
Ralf Lindow 
Paul Pineider 
Randy Wagner 
Neil Verity 
Chuck Brehm 
Edward Nicholson 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Chris W Albin 
Eric Prill 
Rick Harris 
Dave Reiter 
Mark Weber 
Bill Keeney 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Jack Schulz 
James Melady 
Larry Svaton 
Peter Davis 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Republic MO 

Kansas City MO 

Danville CA 

Azle TX 

Bellevue NE 

Colleyville TX 

Tulsa OK 

Grey Forest TX 

Boerne TX 

Kansas City MO 

Fairview TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Eagle Ne 

Saint Louis MO 

Lorena TX 

Granbury TX 

Monett MO 

Jefferson TX 

Alvin TX 

Dallas TX 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

279229 

319875 

494856 

213412_1 

416957 

333275 

77882 

270572 

526613 

464435 

537954 

180831_1 

207384 

327634 

187634_1 

19811 

140623 

353742 

309043 

546272 

48539 

230258 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Del Sol 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda Miata 

MG MGB 

Triumph Spitfire 

Nissan 200SX 

Honda Crx Si 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Mazda 626 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Lotus/Caterham 

MG Midget 

MG MGB 

Lotus/Caterham 

Honda Fit 

Best Tm 

1:22.088 
1:24.717 
1:25.084 
1:26.068 
1:27.812 
1:28.141 
1:28.656 
1:29.050 
1:32.712 
1:35.124 
1:35.930 
1:37.235 

In Lap 

4 
6 

10 
9 
4 
4 
7 
8 
6 
7 
5 
8 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 
SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 
Dublin Mazda/Hoosier 
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier 
Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
pfacpa.com / Hoosier / Summit 
Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Verity Velocity 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 
Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 
Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier, Carbotech 
Jesse Prather Motorsports, Reiter Safety Services, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 
Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 
Toyota, Hoosier 
Kosmic Enterprs/Hoosier/Summit Racing 
Automotive Archeologists 
Jefferson TX Police Department 
Hoosier Bayless Racing Over 50 Mtrspts 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/18/2021 11:07:04 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

Qualifying started at 10:16:21 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 10:00 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

71 

7 

137 

31 

36 

88 

8 

07 

53 

74 

86 

25 

83 

77 

3 

75 

13 

76 

0 

175 

124 

26 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

3 

7 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

8 

9 

1 

10 

5 

2 

11 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 

Eric Prill 

Sam Henry 

Rick Kosdrosky 

Cliff Ira 

Taz Harvey 

Rick Harris 

Wade McBride 

Ralf Lindow 

Paul Pineider 

Randy Wagner 

Mark Weber 

Neil Verity 

Larry Svaton 

Chris W Albin 

Jack Schulz 

Chuck Brehm 

James Melady 

Edward Nicholson 

Samuel Valenzuela 

Peter Davis 

Bill Keeney 

Dave Reiter 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

207384 

279229 

353742 

319875 

494856 

327634 

213412_1 

416957 

333275 

77882 

19811 

270572 

48539 

180831_1 

309043 

526613 

546272 

464435 

537954 

230258 

140623 

187634_1 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Granbury TX 

Kansas City MO 

Danville CA 

Topeka KS 

Azle TX 

Bellevue NE 

Colleyville TX 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Grey Forest TX 

Alvin TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Monett MO 

Boerne TX 

Jefferson TX 

Kansas City MO 

Fairview TX 

Dallas TX 

Lorena TX 

Eagle Ne 

Region 

LnSt 

KAN 

OZMT 

Hous 

KCR 

SFR 

KAN 

Tex 

NEB 

Tex 

NEOK 

STL 

LnSt 

Hous 

SILR 

OZMT 

LnSt 

Tex 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

KCR 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus/Caterham 

Honda Civic Del Sol 

Mazda MX5 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Caterham 7 America 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG MGB 

Lotus/Caterham 

Volkswagen Golf 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG MGB 

Nissan 200SX 

Honda Crx Si 

Honda Fit 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda 626 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.088 

1:24.152 

1:24.717 

1:24.954 

1:25.084 

1:26.068 

1:26.997 

1:27.172 

1:28.141 

1:28.656 

1:29.050 

1:29.821 

1:29.846 

1:30.789 

1:32.042 

1:32.460 

1:32.567 

1:32.977 

1:33.844 

1:36.036 

1:37.177 

1:37.606 

1:54.935 

In Session 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Qualifying Sunday 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Qualifying Saturday  

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

GR 7 Qualifying Saturday  

Announcements 
Cars 14 &175 See Race Director for permission to Start 

Printed: 4/18/2021 10:47:36 AM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL 

Sunday Race Merge GRID 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
71 
7 

137 
31 
36 
07 
88 
53 
74 
86 
25 
13 
3 

76 
0 

75 
175 
83 
77 

8 
124 
26 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
3 
6 
4 
7 
2 
8 
1 
3 
9 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
GTL 
HP 
FP 
HP 
EP 

FP 
HP 
GTL 
FP 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Eric Prill 
Sam Henry 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Cliff Ira 
Wade McBride 
Taz Harvey 
Ralf Lindow 
Paul Pineider 
Randy Wagner 
Mark Weber 
Chuck Brehm 
Chris W Albin 
James Melady 
Edward Nicholson 
Jack Schulz 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Neil Verity 
Larry Svaton 

Rick Harris 
Peter Davis 
Bill Keeney 
Dave Reiter 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Granbury TX 

Kansas City MO 

Azle TX 

Danville CA 

Bellevue NE 

Colleyville TX 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Boerne TX 

Maryland Heights MO 

Jefferson TX 

Kansas City MO 

Monett MO 

Fairview TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Alvin TX 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

Lorena TX 

Eagle Ne 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Lotus/Caterham 
Honda Civic Del Sol 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Volkswagen Golf 
Caterham 7 America 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Triumph Spitfire 
Volkswagen Golf 
MG MGB 
Nissan 200SX 
MG Midget 
Honda Crx Si 
MG MGB 
Lotus/Caterham 

Acura Integra 
Honda Fit 
Toyota Tercel 
Mazda 626 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

207384 

279229 

353742 

319875 

213412_1 

494856 

416957 

333275 

77882 

19811 

526613 

180831_1 

546272 

464435 

309043 

537954 

270572 

48539 

327634 

230258 

140623 

187634_1 

Region 
LnSt 
KAN 
OZMT 
Hous 
KCR 
Tex 
SFR 
NEB 
Tex 
NEOK 
STL 
LnSt 
SILR 
Tex 
KCR 
OZMT 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 

KAN 
Tex 
Hous 
KCR 

Laps 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
17 
10 

Best Tm 
1:22.644 
1:23.541 
1:23.496 
1:24.731 
1:26.173 
1:27.294 
1:26.926 
1:28.039 
1:28.210 
1:29.643 
1:27.675 
1:30.928 
1:31.006 
1:32.000 
1:31.867 
1:34.402 
1:35.794 
1:31.186 

Sponsor 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

Kosmic Enterprs/Hoosier/Summit Racing 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier 

Dublin Mazda/Hoosier 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

pfacpa.com / Hoosier / Summit 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Jefferson TX Police Department 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Automotive Archeologists 

Verity Velocity 

Hoosier Bayless Racing Over 50 Mtrspts 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier, Carbotech 

Toyota, Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Reiter Safety Services, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Winner's Total Time 35:07.942, Provisional Post 5:15 pm 
OFFICIAL POST 5:45 PM 

Printed: 4/18/2021 5:46:46 PM 

Bruce & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

21-ST-20840 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.945 

Avg. Speed 

76.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.644 

Best Speed 

78.409 

Best Lap by 

71 - Matt Reynolds 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour Gr Cty  

GR 7 EP FP HP GTL 

GR 7 Race Sunday OFFICIAL  

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 16:37:38 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

4/18/2021 16:20 

    Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Green County Grand Prix 04-17 & 18 2021
      AVRG-NEOK OKLA WICH Regions
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